
Activity Description When it Takes Place Advisors Contact Info. Google Classroom Code
Adventure Club The Hingham Middle School Adventure Club 

strives to promote a healthy and active lifestyle 
through indoor and outdoor adventures. Past 
trips have included kayaking, indoor rock 
climbing, a trip to a corn maze, bowling, etc.We 
instill in our members a respect for the 
environment and facilitate confidence, self-
esteem, and teamwork. 

Trips take place after school 
throughout the school year. 
Students should check the 
google classroom site to 
learn about upcoming trips. 
Each trip is first come first 
serve and priced individually. 
Any student is allowed to 
sign-up for a trip, regardless 
of attendance on a previous 
trip. Casey Giordani cgiordani@hinghamschools.org 3yvxsmu

Shayna Duncan sduncan@hinghamschools.org

Yearbook Students will work with advisors to take pictures 
of school events and design this year's HMS 
Yearbook.

Thursdays throughout the 
year. additoinals dyas will be 
added for taking photos. Carolyn Ciulla cciulla@hoinghamschools.org

Catherine Yindra cyindra@hinghamschools.org

Ambassador Club The Ambassador Club is a community service 
club for 6th, 7th, and 8th grade students.  The 
Ambassador Club strives to help our students 
become connected to Hingham Middle School 
and the surrounding communities through 
participation in charitable work.

Past activities have included: food drives for our 
local food pantry, supplying toiletries and other 
items to Rosie’s Place holiday drive, organizing 
and running the student vs. faculty basketball 
game, collecting socks for the homeless, 
volunteering for the Pan Mass Challenge Kids 
Rides, helping out with Start with Hello Week, 
creating valentine’s for nursing homes, 
collecting funds for hurricane victims, organizing 
Pink Day in honor of breast cancer awareness, 
fundraising for Dana Farber Cancer Center, and 
running the HMS Trivia Bowl.

The Ambassador Club meets 
regularly on Thursdays 
throughout the year.

Tim Galvin tgalvin@hinghamschools.org u7nj6hc
Sarah Cassidy scassidy@hinghamschools.org

Grade 6 Homework 
Club

Feel free to join Mr. Weiss in Room 107 for 
Grade 6 Homework Club. It will start this 
Tuesday (9/17/19) and continue EVERY 
TUESDAY for the foreseeable future. Students 
can work in a supportive environment for an 
hour after school and take the late bus home.

Tuesdays

Julie McDonough jmcdonough@hinghamschools.org
Bob Weiss rweiss@hinghamschools.org



Grade 7 and 8 
Homework Club

Students will have a quiet, supervised 
environment where they can get started on 
assignments. Also an opportunity to work with 
classmates on group work.

Thursdays

Mark McCulloch mmcculloch@hinghamschools.org

Lego Robotics LEGO® SPIKE PRIME Set is a hands-on, cross-
curricular STEM solution that engages students 
by providing the resources to design, build and 
program their creations while helping them 
develop essential skills such as creativity, critical 
thinking, collaboration, and communication. 
Students will design and build a "robot" that will 
complete various tasks.

Every other Tuesday, Started 
10/4

Jess Flaherty jflaherty@hinghamschools.org 7tazhza

Future City Future City starts with a question—how can we 
make the world a better place? To answer it, 
6th, 7th, and 8th grade students imagine, 
research, design, and build cities of the future 
(using SIM CITY software) that showcase their 
solution to a citywide sustainability issue. The 
2019-2020 theme is Clean Water: Tap Into 
Tomorrow. Teams will choose a threat to their 
city's water supply and design a resilient system 
to maintain a reliable supply of clean drinking 
water.

Every other Monday

Catherine Yindra cyindra@hinghamschools.org w6qt334

Coding Club The Coding Club is a fun way to learn (or 
continue to learn) text-based coding in a social, 
after-school environment. No coding experience 
is required.

Every other Monday

Catherine Yindra cyindra@hinghamschools.org 7fm6mro

Ski Club Members of the Ski Club will travel by coach bus 
to Pat's Peak for three Saturdays during 
January, February, and March. Students can 
choose skiing or snowboarding, and, if 
necessary, sign-up for a lesson.

Trip Dates will be announced 
this winter.

David Riordan driordan@hinghamschools.org
Mark McCulloch mmculloch@hinghamschools.org
Kim Canney kcanney@hinghamschools.org

World Culture Club The World Language Club fosters students’ 
knowledge, interest and understanding of other 
cultures around the world through food, 
language, and art. We celebrate and promote 
the diversity within our school and community. 
Depending on availability, activities could 
include trips to museums and restaurants, art 
projects, guest speakers, and films.   

Monthly. Days TBA

Suzanne Weiss sweiss@hinghamschools.org
Arianne Swearingen aswearingen@hinghamschools.org



History Hunters To enhance the understanding of a variety of 
cultures, the club visits some local sights. In the 
fall, The Old Ordinary, at night, to experience 
the culture of the early years of living in 
Hingham. A visit to the Hingham Historical 
Society, to introduce current exhibits. Punjab 
Cafe in Quincy, the club members taste a bit of 
Indian cuisine. Additional events are added as 
the experience become available.

Trips take place throughout 
the year and will be 
announced in advance in the 
HMS Connection and Daily 
Notices.

June Gustafson jgustafson@hinghamschools.org
Julie McDonough jmcdonough@hinhamschools.org

Video News Club The purpose of the Video News Club is to foster an 
interest in video production while promoting  
Hingham Middle School events and providing news 
spotlights to the HMS community. Members will 
develop a knowledge of videography, editing skills 
using IMovie and Final Cut Pro X software and 
develop an understanding of the basics of Studio 
Production.

We will meet on the first and 
third Monday after school in 
the LMC. The Fall and Spring 
sessions are open to all 
students.

Tracy Blake tblake@hinghamschools.org Google Classroom

PAW (Poets, Artists, 
and Writers)

Poets, Artists, and Writers, AKA "PAW," is open 
to students from all grades who are interested in 
the arts. Students come together to write poetry 
and short stories, draw pictures, talk about 
creative projects, and even share musical 
performances now and then. This year we will 
be meeting in room 215 with Ms. Cassidy

This year we will be meeting 
on alternate days: Monday 
one week, Tuesday the next.  
Our first meeting will be 
Monday, September 16. Email 
the club advisor with any 
questions Matt Dwyer mdwyer@hinghamschools.org

Cooking Club The cooking club will cook & bake a variety 
recipes throughout the year. It will help to 
enhance students; comfort in the kitchen, skills 
and knowledge.  Sign ups are outside of Mrs. 
White's room. (124)

We will meet every other 
Tuesday in room 124.

Katie White kwhite@hinghamschools.org

Art Club The art club will do a range of projects working 
in different mediums and is open to any student 
who has an interest in art.  Limit to 15 students, 
sign up sheet will be outside Miss Leslie's room 
224. 

We meet every other 
Tuesday. Check Google 
Classroom for more 
information.

Lauren LaPointe llapointe@hignhamschools.org oafncf7
Leslie O'Neill lloneill@hingahmschools.org

Gender, Sexuality, 
and Allies

The Gender, Sexuality, and Allies Club at HMS 
was created to provide a space for students who 
are either a part of the LGBTQ+ community or 
who wish to be supportive of those who are. 
Games, conversation, music, activities, and 
crafts are used as opportunities for students to 
engage with each other.

Tuesdays and other days 
announced in the daily 
announcements 

Lindsey Troy ltroy@hinghamschools.org
Jenna Nelson jnelson@hinghamschools.org

https://classroom.google.com/c/NTU0OTYxNDI4MDk4?cjc=e32gv2w


Green Team The Middle School green team has promoted 
sustainable initiatives including installing garden 
beds, composting in the cafeteria, school wide 
recycling and has piloted a hydroponics system 
in a life science classroom. Along with the 
environmental benefits of these programs, 
teachers are given the opportunity to provide 
students with hands-on learning. All of this is 
done through a teacher/student/parent 
collaboration and with continued support from 
the HPS community we hope to further promote 
sustainable practices. 

Meetings are announced on 
the Google Classroom site.

Shayna Duncan sduncan@hinghamschools.org ybdi3sl
Sarah Cassidy scassidy@hinghamschools.org

Endangered Turtle 
Project

HMS participates in a program that raises a 
species of endangered freshwater turtles each 
year from September until May. Students will 
learn about the turtles and how to help care for 
them.

Days will vary throughout the 
year. Check the Google 
Classroom for more 
information.

Jess Flaherty jflaherty@hinghamschools.org kkebtyq

Typical Intramural Offerings (These will change and be added to regularly throughout the year)
Grade 6 Soccer Double Elimination Tournament in which Social 

Studies classes compete against each other.
Mondays, Tuesdays, 
Thursdays, and Fridays 
throughout the fall. Grade 6 Teachers

Archery Students learn basic skills and shoot targets Tuesdays throughout the fall Meg O'Donnell modonnell@hinghamschools.org

Basketball Students compete in a supervised environment. 
Teams are not formalized and change based on 
attendance.

TBD

TBD

Fitness Center Students learn how to safely use equipment in 
the Fitness Center and are provided with work 
out routines.

Mondays, Tuesdays, and 
Thursdays

Pat Callahan pcallahan@hinghamschools.org

Walking/Yoga A combination of introductory yoga movements, 
and local walks .

Varies week to week
Kim Canney kcanney@hinghamschools.org
Susanne Hallisey shallisey@hinghamschools.org

Dr. Spy Students compete in games of Dr. Spy in the 
gym.

TBD
TBD


